
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Open Handicap, Handicapped

Florence, MT1 Stuto Chiropractic 35 3,560
Missoula, MT2 Gutter Gang 5 3,446
Missoula, MT3 Farley 36 3,440
Missoula, MT4 4 Dogs and a Bun 11 3,402
Clinton, MT5 Missoula Saws Inc 18 3,397
Missoula, MT6 Zen Medicine 45 3,394
Missoula, MT7 Boardwalkers 8 3,391
Missoula, MT8 Elkins 21 3,356
Missoula, MT9 Clean & Check 33 3,346
Missoula, MT10 The Misters 47 3,327
Missoula, MT11 Misfits 22 3,310
Missoula, MT12 4 Sacks & a Rack 1 3,272
Missoula, MT13 Strikes and Opens 24 3,241
Missoula, MT14 Beers 8 Pins 4 3,230
Florence, MT15 Franklin Heating 2 3,225
Missoula, MT16 Paradise Falls 7 3,218
Missoula, MT16 Haglers Keglers 9 3,218
Missoula, MT18 To Hell With It 16 3,212
Missoula, MT19 Misty and her Boys 41 3,208
Frenchtown, MT20 Nuckolls 57 3,128
Bonner, MT21 Ice Cream Place 23 3,100
Missoula, MT22 Duffy 10 3,073
Missoula, MT23 Axmen Recycling 30 3,068
Missoula, MT24 Super Quispy 26 3,064

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Open Scratch, Scratch

Missoula, MT1 Farley 36 3,373
Missoula, MT2 Zen Medicine 45 3,227
Missoula, MT3 4 Sacks & a Rack 1 3,100
Missoula, MT4 Misty and her Boys 41 2,893

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Open Doubles 359 and Below, Handicapped

Missoula, MT1 Elkins Ginny   \ Elkins Clint W. 19 1,367
Frenchtown, MT2 Jorgensen Alexis   \ Nuckolls Daryl 57 1,356
Missoula, MT3 Herbert Dawn R.  \ Pressler Tanner D. 53 1,334
Missoula, MT4 Pedraza Antonio   \ Bruington John W. II 56 1,328
Missoula, MT5 Jorgensen Alexis   \ Knutson Jared J. 37 1,326
Missoula, MT5 Foster Elly   \ Elkins Scott C. 21 1,326
Missoula, MT7 Nuckolls Crystal T.  \ Nuckolls Daryl  47 1,318
Missoula, MT8 Jorgensen Alexis   \ Smith Jake R. 51 1,317
Clinton, MT9 Langendoerfer David K.  \ Gilbert David 

M.
18 1,316
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Open Doubles 359 and Below, Handicapped

Lolo, MT10 Moore Lalena D.  \ King Daulton R. 50 1,315
Missoula, MT11 Lewis Melissa   \ Lewis Joshua W. 49 1,303
Clinton, MT12 Wanner Shaun   \ Gall Ronald D. 18 1,300
Missoula, MT13 Mccullough Turner M.  \ Kelly Drekin M. 54 1,296
Lolo, MT14 South Jasmine D.  \ Moore Jeffrey R. 50 1,295
Missoula, MT15 Baker C. Ted   \ Baker Chris T. 13 1,288
Missoula, MT16 Duffy Donna M.  \ Hagler Dean M. 9 1,287
Missoula, MT17 Lerback Colin M.  \ Lerback Tony D. 25 1,281
Missoula, MT18 Moors Christian T.  \ Vanvallis Jacob B. 5 1,257
Missoula, MT19 Umber Holly L.  \ Umber Jim W. 16 1,245
Missoula, MT20 Nuckolls Ashlee B.  \ Nuckolls Brandon J. 47 1,163

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Open Doubles 360 and Up, Handicapped

Missoula, MT1 Nuckolls Michael J.  \ Nuckolls Brandon J. 48 1,506
Missoula, MT2 Schulte Patrick M.  \ Rocheleau Beau B. 24 1,483
Missoula, MT3 McInenly Michael A.  \ Carroll Jeff A. 46 1,433
Florence, MT4 Stuto Shaun P.  \ Fallgreen Jordan T. 35 1,432
Missoula, MT5 Spooner Jack L.  \ Beaudry Randy M. 41 1,424
Florence, MT6 Sindelar Avery M.  \ Manwill Wayne L. 35 1,403
Missoula, MT7 Pedraza Antonio   \ Potter James  III 52 1,391
Lolo, MT8 Jette Kelly D.  \ Goforth Travis L. 29 1,390
Missoula, MT9 Moua Cher   \ Quist Michael J. 42 1,389
Bonner, MT10 Daniels Paul L.  \ Daniels Dennis C. 20 1,382
Missoula, MT11 Wills Brandon E.  \ McNeal Jerod L. 60 1,380
Missoula, MT12 Hatch Charlie   \ Yarnall Wesley R. 31 1,374
Missoula, MT13 Zier Donald J.  \ Kolschefsky Clint D. 30 1,364
Missoula, MT14 Daniels Megan M.  \ Holshue Jake D. 5 1,361
Missoula, MT15 Moua Cher   \ Yang Ber  4 1,360
Missoula, MT16 Beckman Kurtis J.  \ Carroll Jeff A. 40 1,359
Missoula, MT17 Mccullough Weston G.  \ McCullough 

Michael M.
15 1,351

Clinton, MT18 Smigaj Steven J.  \ Tamietti Jarett F. 18 1,337
Missoula, MT19 Diepstraten Josh R.  \ Mccullough Turner 

M.
15 1,327

Missoula, MT20 Donnelly Damion A.  \ Hackethorn John C.  
III

32 1,325

Missoula, MT21 Zavarelli Giovanni J.  \ Zito Joe D. 39 1,324
Missoula, MT22 McInenly Michael A.  \ Reiten Mark L. 45 1,323
Missoula, MT23 Loobey Josh   \ Loobey Allan L. 6 1,316
Missoula, MT24 Smolinski Victor   \ Jones Nick M. 30 1,311
Missoula, MT25 Littlefield Aric W.  \ Smollack Ed S. 14 1,304
Arlee, MT26 Ehman Jesse   \ Ehman Amanda 61 1,296
Missoula, MT27 Piluso Anthony J.  \ Dorsey Casey R. 3 1,294
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Open Doubles 360 and Up, Handicapped

Missoula, MT28 Holtkamp Tim D.  \ Goforth Michael D. 22 1,293
Missoula, MT29 Gee Owen A.  \ Gee Boyd A. 12 1,269
Missoula, MT30 Jette Kelly D.  \ Dunbar Thomas 'Chris' C. 34 1,263
Missoula, MT31 Hodges Barry E.  \ Hodges Ed F. 44 1,255
Missoula, MT32 Ohman James P.  \ Castonguay Dan 16 1,242
Missoula, MT33 Moors Christian T.  \ Holshue Jake D. 28 1,235
Missoula, MT34 Hyatt Gaven   \ Pedraza Antonio 17 1,234
Missoula, MT35 Knutson Jared J.  \ Quist Michael J. 27 1,231
Missoula, MT36 Jones Nick M.  \ Quist Michael J. 43 1,213

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Open Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Missoula, MT1 McInenly Michael A.  \ Carroll Jeff A. 46 1,433
Florence, MT2 Sindelar Avery M.  \ Manwill Wayne L. 35 1,371
Missoula, MT3 Spooner Jack L.  \ Beaudry Randy M. 41 1,368
Missoula, MT4 Wills Brandon E.  \ McNeal Jerod L. 60 1,351
Missoula, MT4 Schulte Patrick M.  \ Rocheleau Beau B. 24 1,351
Missoula, MT6 McInenly Michael A.  \ Reiten Mark L. 45 1,323
Lolo, MT7 Jette Kelly D.  \ Goforth Travis L. 29 1,301
Missoula, MT8 Zavarelli Giovanni J.  \ Zito Joe D. 39 1,268
Missoula, MT9 Moua Cher   \ Quist Michael J. 42 1,252
Missoula, MT10 Knutson Jared J.  \ Quist Michael J. 27 1,231
Missoula, MT11 Zier Donald J.  \ Kolschefsky Clint D. 30 1,205
Missoula, MT12 Hodges Barry E.  \ Hodges Ed F. 44 1,185
Missoula, MT13 Jette Kelly D.  \ Dunbar Thomas 'Chris' C. 34 1,166

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Open Scratch Singles, Scratch

Missoula, MT1 McNeal Jerod L. 60 719
Missoula, MT2 Knutson Jared J. 27 716
Missoula, MT3 Gee Owen A. 12 694
Missoula, MT3 Beaudry Randy M. 41 694
Lolo, MT5 Goforth Travis L. 29 662
Missoula, MT6 Carroll Jeff A. 40 651
Missoula, MT7 Zavarelli Giovanni J. 39 645
Florence, MT7 Manwill Wayne L. 35 645
Missoula, MT9 Wills Brandon E. 60 639
Missoula, MT10 Hyatt Gaven 17 633
Clinton, MT11 Smigaj Steven J. 18 632
Missoula, MT12 Quist Michael J. 27 631
Clinton, MT13 Tamietti Jarett F. 18 617
Missoula, MT14 Elkins Scott C. 21 590
Missoula, MT15 McInenly Michael A. 46 589
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Open Scratch Singles, Scratch

Lolo, MT16 Jette Kelly D. 29 584
Missoula, MT17 Smith Jake R. 51 583
Missoula, MT17 Reiten Mark L. 45 583
Missoula, MT19 Spooner Jack L. 41 576
Missoula, MT20 Kolschefsky Clint D. 30 565
Missoula, MT21 Rocheleau Beau B. 24 557
Missoula, MT22 Dunbar Thomas 'Chris' C. 34 552
Missoula, MT23 Zito Joe D. 39 531
Missoula, MT24 Schulte Patrick M. 24 527
Missoula, MT25 Hodges Barry E. 44 524

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Open Singles 179 and below, Handicapped

Missoula, MT1 Potter James  III 52 731
Missoula, MT2 Hatch Charlie 31 717
Clinton, MT3 Gilbert David M. 18 709
Clinton, MT4 Wanner Shaun 18 701
Missoula, MT5 Hackethorn John C. III 32 700
Missoula, MT6 Lerback Colin M. 25 694
Florence, MT7 Stuto Shaun P. 35 693
Missoula, MT8 Nuckolls Michael J. 48 690
Missoula, MT9 Vanvallis Jacob B. 5 685
Clinton, MT10 Gall Ronald D. 18 683
Missoula, MT11 Moua Cher  4 682
Missoula, MT12 Duffy Donna M. 9 665
Missoula, MT13 Elkins Clint W. 19 662
Missoula, MT14 Johnson Bradley E. 58 661
Missoula, MT15 Foster Elly 21 656
Missoula, MT16 Baker Chris T. 13 655
Missoula, MT17 Gee Boyd A. 12 651
Missoula, MT18 Beckman Kurtis J. 40 645
Missoula, MT19 Elkins Ginny 19 643
Missoula, MT20 Jorgensen Alexis 51 642
Clinton, MT21 Langendoerfer David K. 18 641
Missoula, MT22 Baker C. Ted 13 623
Missoula, MT23 Therrian Craig 38 620
Missoula, MT24 Pressler Tanner D. 53 593
Missoula, MT25 Lewis Melissa 49 548

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Open Singles 180 and Up, Handicapped

Missoula, MT1 Donnelly Damion A. 32 762
Florence, MT2 Fallgreen Jordan T. 35 755
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Open Singles 180 and Up, Handicapped

Missoula, MT3 Daniels Megan M. 5 748
Missoula, MT4 Knutson Jared J. 27 721
Missoula, MT5 McNeal Jerod L. 60 719
Missoula, MT6 Ohman James P. 16 716
Missoula, MT7 Pedraza Antonio 17 714
Clinton, MT8 Smigaj Steven J. 18 713
Missoula, MT9 Gee Owen A. 12 710
Missoula, MT10 Moors Christian T. 5 704
Missoula, MT11 Diepstraten Josh R. 15 703
Bonner, MT12 Daniels Paul L. 20 701
Missoula, MT12 Nuckolls Brandon J. 47 701
Missoula, MT14 Zavarelli Giovanni J. 39 699
Missoula, MT14 Beaudry Randy M. 41 699
Lolo, MT16 Goforth Travis L. 29 697
Missoula, MT17 Lerback Tony D. 25 691
Florence, MT18 Sindelar Avery M. 35 690
Missoula, MT19 Hyatt Gaven 17 687
Missoula, MT20 Nuckolls Daryl  47 678
Lolo, MT21 Moore Jeffrey R. 50 676
Missoula, MT21 Holshue Jake D. 5 676
Missoula, MT21 Piluso Anthony J. 3 676
Missoula, MT24 Wills Brandon E. 60 674
Arlee, MT25 Ehman Amanda 61 673
Clinton, MT25 Tamietti Jarett F. 18 673
Missoula, MT27 Lewis Joshua W. 49 670
Missoula, MT28 Mccullough Turner M. 15 665
Missoula, MT29 Loobey Allan L. 6 658
Missoula, MT30 Smollack Ed S. 14 657
Missoula, MT31 Littlefield Aric W. 14 652
Missoula, MT32 Carroll Jeff A. 40 651
Missoula, MT33 Rocheleau Beau B. 24 646
Florence, MT34 Manwill Wayne L. 35 645
Missoula, MT35 Smolinski Victor  30 644
Missoula, MT36 Zier Donald J. 30 639
Missoula, MT36 Umber Jim W. 16 639
Lolo, MT38 Jette Kelly D. 29 638
Missoula, MT38 Elkins Scott C. 21 638
Lolo, MT40 King Daulton R. 50 637
Missoula, MT41 Holtkamp Tim D. 22 636
Missoula, MT42 Quist Michael J. 27 631
Missoula, MT43 Spooner Jack L. 41 627
Missoula, MT44 Goforth Michael D. 22 626
Missoula, MT45 Kolschefsky Clint D. 30 624
Missoula, MT46 Yarnall Wesley R. 31 620
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Open Singles 180 and Up, Handicapped

Missoula, MT47 Dorsey Casey R. 3 619
Missoula, MT48 Hagler Dean M. 9 614
Missoula, MT49 Castonguay Dan 16 613
Missoula, MT50 Mccullough Weston G. 15 610
Bonner, MT51 Daniels Dennis C. 20 606
Missoula, MT51 Loobey Josh 6 606
Missoula, MT53 Smith Jake R. 51 596
Missoula, MT54 Dunbar Thomas 'Chris' C. 34 595
Missoula, MT55 Jones Nick M. 30 589
Missoula, MT55 McInenly Michael A. 46 589
Missoula, MT57 Reiten Mark L. 45 583
Missoula, MT58 Schulte Patrick M. 24 570
Arlee, MT59 Ehman Jesse 61 554
Missoula, MT60 McCullough Michael M. 15 550
Missoula, MT61 Hodges Barry E. 44 542
Missoula, MT62 Zito Joe D. 39 533
Missoula, MT62 Yang Ber  4 533

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Open All Events 179 and Below, Handicapped

Clinton, MT1 Gilbert David M. 18 2,154
Missoula, MT2 Moua Cher  4 2,136
Missoula, MT3 Nuckolls Michael J. 47 2,129
Missoula, MT4 Gee Boyd A. 12 2,116
Missoula, MT5 Potter James  III 52 2,084
Missoula, MT6 Elkins Clint W. 21 2,051
Florence, MT7 Pressler Tanner D. 35 2,038
Clinton, MT8 Gall Ronald D. 18 2,030
Clinton, MT9 Wanner Shaun 18 2,024
Missoula, MT10 Lerback Colin M. 47 2,012
Missoula, MT11 Duffy Donna M. 9 1,942
Missoula, MT12 Vanvallis Jacob B. 5 1,930
Clinton, MT13 Langendoerfer David K. 18 1,912
Missoula, MT14 Foster Elly 21 1,338
Missoula, MT15 Barrow Timothy J. 47 646
Missoula, MT16 Garrison Ed F. 30 531

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Open All Events 180 and Up, Handicapped

Lolo, MT1 Goforth Travis L. 29 2,201
Missoula, MT2 Holshue Jake D. 5 2,141
Missoula, MT3 Littlefield Aric W. 14 2,125
Missoula, MT4 Rocheleau Beau B. 24 2,124
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Open All Events 180 and Up, Handicapped

Missoula, MT5 Moors Christian T. 5 2,120
Missoula, MT6 Beaudry Randy M. 36 2,110
Bonner, MT7 Daniels Paul L. 20 2,058
Missoula, MT8 Daniels Megan M. 5 2,030
Missoula, MT9 Sindelar Avery M. 9 2,029
Missoula, MT10 Gee Owen A. 11 2,023
Missoula, MT10 Kolschefsky Clint D. 30 2,023
Missoula, MT12 Ohman James P. 16 2,014
Arlee, MT13 Ehman Amanda 61 2,012
Clinton, MT14 Tamietti Jarett F. 18 2,007
Missoula, MT15 Hyatt Gaven 36 2,006
Missoula, MT16 Schulte Patrick M. 24 1,992
Missoula, MT16 Smolinski Victor  30 1,992
Missoula, MT18 Nuckolls Brandon J. 47 1,984
Missoula, MT19 McInenly Michael A. 1 1,979
Missoula, MT20 Carroll Jeff A. 1 1,971
Missoula, MT21 Elkins Scott C. 21 1,969
Missoula, MT22 Smith Jake R. 36 1,957
Missoula, MT23 Yarnall Wesley R. 31 1,951
Missoula, MT23 Spooner Jack L. 41 1,951
Missoula, MT25 Loobey Josh 9 1,950
Missoula, MT26 Nuckolls Daryl  47 1,948
Missoula, MT27 Umber Jim W. 16 1,939
Missoula, MT28 Hagler Dean M. 9 1,931
Missoula, MT29 Smollack Ed S. 14 1,927
Missoula, MT30 Zier Donald J. 30 1,922
Missoula, MT31 Holtkamp Tim D. 22 1,921
Missoula, MT32 Goforth Michael D. 22 1,891
Missoula, MT33 Piluso Anthony J. 3 1,879
Missoula, MT34 Reiten Mark L. 1 1,868
Missoula, MT35 Loobey Allan L. 9 1,834
Bonner, MT36 Daniels Dennis C. 20 1,822
Missoula, MT37 Castonguay Dan 16 1,817
Missoula, MT38 Jones Nick M. 30 1,766
Arlee, MT39 Ehman Jesse 61 1,762
Missoula, MT40 Hodges Barry E. 44 1,184
Missoula, MT41 Hawk Michael 'Q' 36 775

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Open All Events Scratch, Scratch

Lolo, MT1 Goforth Travis L. 29 2,096
Missoula, MT2 Beaudry Randy M. 36 2,095
Missoula, MT3 McInenly Michael A. 1 1,979
Missoula, MT4 Gee Owen A. 11 1,975

Missoula USBC

Unofficial Final Standings. All entrants will have until Feb 1 2026 to notify me at missoulausbc@charter.net if you believe you are
entered into an event and are not listed

2026 Missoula Open City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Unofficial Final Standings. All entrants will have until Feb 1 2026 to notify me at missoulausbc@charter.net if you believe you are entered into  
an event and are not listed

Jan 25, 2026   02:10 PM Page 7 of 8



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Open All Events Scratch, Scratch

Missoula, MT5 Carroll Jeff A. 1 1,971
Florence, MT6 Manwill Wayne L. 35 1,948
Missoula, MT7 Quist Michael J. 26 1,933
Missoula, MT8 Smith Jake R. 36 1,918
Missoula, MT8 Sindelar Avery M. 9 1,918
Missoula, MT10 Knutson Jared J. 26 1,879
Missoula, MT11 Reiten Mark L. 1 1,868
Missoula, MT12 Schulte Patrick M. 24 1,863
Missoula, MT13 Rocheleau Beau B. 24 1,857
Missoula, MT14 Ohman James P. 16 1,846
Missoula, MT14 Kolschefsky Clint D. 30 1,846
Missoula, MT16 Hyatt Gaven 36 1,844
Clinton, MT17 Tamietti Jarett F. 18 1,839
Missoula, MT18 Piluso Anthony J. 3 1,831
Missoula, MT19 Elkins Scott C. 21 1,825
Missoula, MT20 Spooner Jack L. 41 1,798
Missoula, MT21 Nuckolls Michael J. 47 1,766
Lolo, MT22 Jette Kelly D. 29 1,762
Missoula, MT23 Nuckolls Brandon J. 47 1,741
Missoula, MT24 Nuckolls Daryl  47 1,624
Missoula, MT25 Lerback Colin M. 47 1,292
Missoula, MT26 Hodges Barry E. 44 1,148
Missoula, MT27 Hawk Michael 'Q' 36 767
Missoula, MT28 Barrow Timothy J. 47 368
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